	MAY-03-2000 10:38 P.02/02						
	RECOF 03-06-2000 Parent and Trademark Office 1 0-935 1 03-06-2000 3						
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 101282639						
	(1) Kazuto YONEMOCHI (2) Masahiro YONEMOCHI						
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, CO., LTD. 711, Aza Shariden, Oaza Kurita, Nagano-shi, Nagano 380-0921 JAPAN						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Corrected RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, Reel/Frame 010356/0582						
	Execution Date(s): October 18, 1999						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: October 18, 1999 (b) The title is: PRODUCTION OF SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE *** OR ***						
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application $N_0(s)$. <u>09/427.933</u> , filed <u>October 27, 1999</u> ; or (b) Patent $N_0(s)$, issued						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	STAAS & HALSEY LLPOur Docket: 300.1083/HJSAttention: H.J. Staas700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500Washington, D.C. 200012001						
б.	Total number of applications and patents involved:						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	Enclosed _X Audiorized to be charged to deposit account.						
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document.						
	H.J. Stars, Reg. No. 22,010 May 3, 200						
-	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>6</u>						
	LO NUT USE THIS SPACE						

TOTAL P.02

			11-08-	1999				
FORM P (Rev. 6-9 S&H 8/9-	MOD 18/2	7/99			IEET	U.S. DEPART Pate	MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office	
To the	Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents	101194	1374	jinal documents o	or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conv	eying party(ies):						
	(1)	Kazuto YONEN	ЛОСН	(2)	Masahiro YONE	MOCHI		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	711, 4	KO ELECTRIC IN Aza Shariden, Oaz no-shi, Nagano 3		LTD.				
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	_ <u>x</u>	Assignment Security Agree Other:		Merge Chan	er ge of Name —			
		te(s): <u>October 18</u>		1				
4.	Application nu	Imber(s) or patent	number(s): 09	427933	3			
	This documer (a) The e	nt is being filed tog execution date(s) of tle is: <u>PRODUCT</u>	ether with a new a of the application is ION OF SEMICO	application: s/are: <u>Octobe</u>	er 18, 1999			
	This documer	t is being filed aft	er filing of the app). <u>/</u> , file , issued	lication: ed	; or			
05/1999 T:581	STAA Attent 700 E	S & HAMS BYOLLF tion: H.J. Staas leventh Street, N. ington, D.C. 2000) W., Suite 500		ng document should Docket: 300.1083/H			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>							
7.	Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00					
	<u></u>	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to depo	osit account.				
8.			(Any underpaym age if paying by de		zed to be charged to t)	this Deposit Ac	count)	
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		, Reg. No. 22,010 Person Signing)	A A	Stran	Octobe	27, 1999	
	Name OF	r eraon orginny	Tatala					
			Total number of	r pages comp	rising cover sheet, a	machments, and	a document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 010623 FRAME: 0240

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(I - co - t		SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.							
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	711, Aza Shariden, Oaza Kurita, Nagano-shi, Nagano 380-0921, Japan								
(Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and PRODUCTION OF SEMICONI	exclusive right, title and interest to the		s, assigns and					
Invention)									
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on e			ctters Patent					
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	; [(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No/	,) is he: ; data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the spe	cified					
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	ation application based thereon, for t	he full term or terms for which the sai	id Letters					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and pro- nee, reissue, reexamination, or public ured in relation to same, such acts to i	secution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation or nclude but not be limited to executing oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining	ining and issuance of r other legal ; all papers,					
(Sinnatures)	· Kazuta Yanamachi	Kazuto Yonemochi	October 18, 1999						
(Signatures)	11 Kazuto Yohemochi (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	2 Masahiro Tonenochi	Masahiro Yonemochi	October 18, 1999						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	4)								
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	5](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	a)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010623 FRAME: 0241